
Bullying Reporting Process

For students to get assistance with a bullying incident, please take the following steps:
•	 Talk to any staff member, including a teacher or school counselor for assistance.
•	 Talk to the assistant principal or principal.

For parents to get assistance with a bullying incident, please take the following steps:
•	 Contact your child’s teacher or school counselor for assistance.
•	 Contact the assistant principal.
•	 Contact the school principal if the problem is not resolved.
•	 Contact the district counselor if the situation is not resolved.
•	 Contact the Assistant Superintendent of Schools if the situation remains unresolved.
•	 Contact the Superintendent of Schools if the situation remains unresolved.

Autumn Lane	 Kelly Arcarese	 966-4775	 Michael Ferris, Principal*	 966-4741 
Grades PreK–2		  kelly.arcarese@greececsd.org			   michael.ferris@greececsd.org

				    Mariah Harrington	 966-4745	  
					     mariah.harrington@greececsd.org

Brookside	 Danielle Lombardo	 966-4886	 Anitra Huchzermeier, Principal*	 966-4841 
Grades K–5		  danielle.lombardo@greececsd.org			   anitra.huchzermeier@greececsd.org

				    Courtney Afarian	 966-4842 
					     courtney.afarian@greececsd.org

Buckman Heights	 Jennifer D’Ambrosia	 966-5946	 John-Martin Cannon, Principal*	 966-5941 
Grades 3–5		  jennifer.dambrosia@greececsd.org			   john-martin.cannon@greececsd.org

				    Kristen Giuliano	 966-5944 
					     kristen.giuliano@greececsd.org

Craig Hill	 Megan Card 	 966-4513	 James Palermo, Principal*	 966-4541 
Grades 3–5		  megan.card@greececsd.org			   james.palermo@greececsd.org

				    Simia Rumph	 966-4542 
					     simia.rumph@greececsd.org

English Village	 Christie Hineline 	 966-3844	 Jason Lewis, Principal*	 966-3841 
Grades K–2		  christie.hineline@greececsd.org			   jason.lewis@greececsd.org

				    Rosa Bellone	 966-3842 
					     rosa.bellone@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead

School Site Counselors Principals and Assistant Principals

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS



Greece Community 
Early Learning  
Center	 Carolyn Raus	 966-3645	 Shannon Heller, Principal*	 966-3641 
Grades PreK–2		  carolyn.raus@greececsd.org			   shannon.heller@greececsd.org

				    Mahmut Gedemenli	 966-3871 
					     mahmut.gedemenli@greececsd.org

Holmes Road	 Emily Bartlett	 966-4938	 Daniel Kielon, Principal*	 966-4941 
Grades K–2		  emily.bartlett@greececsd.org			   daniel.kielon@greececsd.org

	 Kerry Blauvelt	 966-4944	 George Barberi	 966-4948 
		  kerry.blauvelt@greececsd.org			   george.barberi@greececsd.org

Lakeshore	 Caitlin VanGorder 	 966-3944	 Kristin Tsang, Principal*	 966-3941 
Grades 3–5		  caitlin.vangorder@greececsd.org			   kristin.tsang@greececsd.org

				    Katherine Gilbert	 966-3991 
					     katherine.m.gilbert@greececsd.org

Longridge	 Katrina Wetzel	 966-5846	 Kelly Lampman, Principal*	 966-5851 
Grades K–5		  katrina.wetzel@greececsd.org			   kelly.lampman@greececsd.org

	 Madeline Reynolds	 966-5844	 Jennifer Cooper, grades K-2	 966-5849  
		  madeline.reynolds@greececsd.org			   jennifer.cooper@greececsd.org

	 Lindsay Kelly 	 966.5846	 Tellis Lott, grades 3-4	 966-5863 
		  lindsay.kelly@greececsd.org			   tellis.lott@greececsd.org

				    David Peterson	 966-5863 
					     david.peterson@greececsd.org

				    Gail Watson, grades 5 & Sp. Ed.	 966-5852 
					     gail.watson@greececsd.org

Paddy Hill	 Peggy Brooks	 966-3723	 Shana Valerio, Principal*	 966-3740 
Grades K–5		  margaret.brooks@greececsd.org			   shana.valerio@greececsd.org

	 Lindsay Kelly	 966.3722	 Jaclyn Wesley	 966-3744 
		  lindsay.kelly@greececsd.org			   jaclyn.wesley@greececsd.org

Pine Brook	 Debbie Schneider	 966-4658	 Andrea Geglia, Principal*	 966-4601 
Grades K–5		  debbrah.schneider@greececsd.org			   andrea.geglia@greececsd.org

	 Matt Engel	 966-4659	 Allison Weise	 966-4644 
		  matthew.engel@greececsd.org			   allison.weise@greececsd.org

Arcadia High	 Erin E. Hagan	 966-3189  	 Christina Wawrzyniak, Principal*	 966-3103 
Grades 9–12		  erin.hagan@greececsd.org			   christina.wawrzyniak@greececsd.org

	 Madelyn Torres	 966-3133	 Samantha Trott	 966-3121 
		  madelyn.torres@greececsd.org			   samantha.trott@greececsd.org

	 Danielle Watters	 966-3108	 Susan Fix	 966-3056 
		  danielle.watters@greececsd.org			   susan.fix@greececsd.org

	 Meaghan Davis	 966-3129	 Jeremiah E. Johnson	 966-3050 
		  meaghan.davis@greececsd.org			   jeremiah.e.johnson@greececsd.org

	 Tammy Aubrey	 966-3131	 Caroline Preston	 966-3093 
		  tammy.aubrey@greececsd.org			   caroline.preston@greececsd.org

	 Jessica Kane	 966-3111 
		  jessica.kane@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead

School Site Counselors Principals and Assistant Principals
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Arcadia Middle	 Eric Veator	 966-3407	 Brian Lumb, Principal*	 966-3342 
Grades 6–8		  eric.veator@greececsd.org			   brian.lumb@greececsd.org

	 Teresa Busey	 966-3467	 Noelle Breedlove	 966-3398 
		  teresa.bussey@greececsd.org			   noelle.breedlove@greececsd.org

	 Cindy Ingerick	 966-3405	 Jessica Mazuchowski	 966-3466 
		  cynthia.ingerick@greececsd.org			   jessica.mazuchowski@greececsd.org

				    Elizabeth Zaffino	 966-3343 
					     elizabeth.zaffino@greececsd.org

Athena High	 Sara Giacalone	 966-4050	 Jason Fulkerson, Principal*	 966-4042 
Grades 9–12		  sara.giacalone@greececsd.org			   jason.fulkerson@greececsd.org

	 Kyle Xiao	 966-4057 	 Mason Moore	 966-4076 
		  kyle.xiao@greececsd.org			   mason.moore@greececsd.org

	 David Carletta	 966-4058	 Jennifer Ficarella	 966-4132 
		  david.carletta@greececsd.org			   jennifer.ficarella@greececsd.org

	 Kaleigh Dumigan	 966-4053	 Anna Madrid	 966-4163 
		  kaleigh.dumigan@greececsd.org			   anna.madrid@greececsd.org

	 Katie Ballard	 966-4054	 Lori Delorme-Shaw	 966-8856 
		  katherine.ballard@greececsd.org			   lori.delorme-shaw@greececsd.org

				    Hannah Webster	 966-4038 
					     hannah.webster@greececsd.org

Athena Middle	 Kathryn Small	 966-8865	 Todd Wallenhorst*	 966-8867 
Grades 6–8		  kathryn.small@greececsd.org			   todd.wallenhorst@greececsd.org

	 Alison Mirizio	 966-8878	 Mark Bracy	 966-8866 
		  alison.mirizio@greececsd.org			   mark.bracy@greececsd.org

	 Heather Heupel	 966-8886	 Jordan Holmes	 966-8869 
		  heather.heupel@greececsd.org			   jordan.holmes@greececsd.org

				    Lori Delorme-Shaw	 966-8856 
					     lori.delorme-shaw@greececsd.org

				    Hannah Webster	 966-8865 
					     hannah.webster@greececsd.org

Odyssey Academy	 Katherine Kompanijec (HS)	 966-5322	 Corey Hepburn, Principal*	 966-5403 
Grades 6–12		  katherine.kompanijec@greececsd.org			   corey.hepburn@greececsd.org

	 Jenifer Kelly (HS)	 966-5254	 Kristina Cristofori (MS)	 966-5316 
		  jenifer.kelly@greececsd.org			   kristina.cristofori@greececsd.org

	 Nwana Okafor (MS) 	 966-5367	 Gabrielle Graves (HS)	 966-5350 
		  nwana.okafor@greececsd.org			   gabrielle.graves@greececsd.org

	 Matthew Guffey (MS)	 966-5392	 Josh Lacy (HS)	 966-5269 
		  matthew.guffey@greececsd.org			   joshua.lacy@greececsd.org

	 Toria Frank (HS)	 966-5362	 Kenisha Campbell (SPED, MS/HS)	 966-5292 
		  toria.frank@greececsd.org			   kenisha.campbell@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead

School Site Counselors Principals and Assistant Principals
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In the event a parent/student is not able to resolve concerns at the school level please contact:

Michael Zaffuts 
District Dignity Act Coordinator	 966-2392	 michael.zaffuts@greececsd.org 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Achievement and Accountability 
    Athena Middle and High School, and Olympia School	

Christine Baker			   966-2304	 christine.baker@greececsd.org 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Achievement and Educational Services 
    Arcadia Middle and High School, Odyssey Academy and Phoenix Academy	 

Kelly Flagler			   966-2438	 kelly.higginsflagler@greececsd.org 
Assistant Superintendent, Student Achievement and Family and Community Engagement 
    Elementary Schools

Olympia School	 Desire Rause (HS)	 966-5166	 Brandin Jones, Principal*	 966-5161 
Grades 6–12		  desire.rause@greececsd.org			   brandin.jones@greececsd.org

	 Ramona Dambra (MS)	 966-5163	 Desiree Pernaselci (MS)	 966-5047 
		  ramona.dambra@greececsd.org			   desiree.pernaselci@greececsd.org

	 Kelly Merritt (HS)	 966-5169	 JoEllen Manetta (HS)	 966-5193 
		  kelly.merritt@greececsd.org			   joellen.manetta@greececsd.org

	 Mark Rumfola (HS)	 966-5167	 Charles Loray (HS)	 966-5189 
		  mark.rumfola@greececsd.org			   charles.loray@greececsd.org

	 Larry Salamone (MS)	 966-5113	 Tony Tan (MS)	 966-5103 
		  larry.salamone@greececsd.org			   tony.tan@greececsd.org

	 Derek Pratt (HS)	 966-5137	 Alexis Hamilton (MS/HS)	 966-5196 
		  derek.pratt@greececsd.org			   alexis.hamilton@greececsd.org

				    Karyn Prior (MS/HS)	 966-5077 
					     karyn.prior@greececsd.org

Phoenix Academy	 Karen Thering	 966-4472	 Rachael Hawkins	 966-4427 
		  karen.thering@greececsd.org			   rachael.hawkins@greececsd.org

				    Anthony Genna	 966-2855 
					     anthony.genna@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead
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